
[85]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

\Vk‚¶ ¿]√]BV_ ®|¬Ô©√|D .. 86 Procédure du Magistrate de District .. 86 Procedings of the District .. 86

º\_Â¶kΩ¬ÁÔÔ^ Magistrate

ÿ>Va_ ¿]\[≈› yÏ©AÔ^ .. 96 Sentence arbitral du Travail .. 96 Award of the Labour Court .. 96

de Tribunal.

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 101 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 101 Government Notifications .. 101

∞È  ∂§s©Ad .. 104 Vente publique .. 104 Auction notice .. 104

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^ .. 105 Etablissements dangereux .. 105 Dangerous Establishments .. 105

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 106 Annonces .. 106 Announcements .. 106

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } ƒ™kˆ  | 31 {

No.  5 Poudouchéry Mardi 31 Janvier 2023  (11 Magha 1944)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 31st January 2023

 



10531 January 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

Old heavy vehicles (Total numbers - 1)

1. Tata Water Tender Unit . . 1

(Note: Every make of total number of the vehicles are

mentioned within the bracket).

Application Form, e-auction Notice, terms and

conditions, list of Department vehicles of Annexure-I

and Annexure-II may be downloaded from the website

https://eauction.gov.in., https://transport.py.gov.in with

effect from 31-01-2023.

S. SATHIYAMOORTHY,

Deputy Transport Commissioner

-cum-Executive Engineer (in-charge).

\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m, AmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆ

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^

∂§s©A

ˇµ¬Ôı¶ Â√Ï \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ®_ÁÈ¬z^ ∏[kÚD ÿ>Va_ WÆk™]_ Ì|>_
t[ƒV´D ÿ√≈ ºkıΩ ÷¬ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ∂–\] ºkı|˛≈VÏ.

kˆÁƒ sıð©√>V´ˆ[ WÆk™D ∂Á\Õm^· c›º>E¬Ô©√‚|^· º>ÁkBV™ g‚Ôπ[
®ı ÿ√BÏ \uÆD xÔkˆ ÷¶›][ xÔkˆ WÆk™› >BVˆ©A/ t[ ]≈[ ®ıË¬ÁÔ

ÿƒFxÁ≈

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 M/s. ºÂ≠™_ √Vo∏·V¸‚ M/s. ºÂ≠™_ √Vo∏·V¸‚ ∏·V¸Ω¬ ∏ˆ√VÏD¸, 1399.00 H.P. 50
(÷Õ]BV) ∏Á´ºk‚ ot‚¶‚, (÷Õ]BV) ∏Á´ºk‚ ot‚¶‚, ∏·V¸Ω¬ ˛º´‚¸, A‚ to 1725.00 (J[Æ
\Æ ∂·Ák ®ıÔ^ \Æ ∂·Ák ®ıÔ^ 128/3 Ô[ÿ¶F™Ï \uÆD H.P. (Ì|>_ √Ë
128/3 \uÆD 128/6, \uÆD 128/6, ÷fiƒ¬≠[ º\V_¶‚ t[ƒV´D xÁ≈Ô^).
NH ÿ\l[ º´V|, ]Úkı¶VÏºÔVl_, ∏·V¸Ω¬ gÏΩÔ_¸ 326.00 H.P.)
]Úkı¶VÏºÔVl_, kÚkVF ˛´V\D, Amflºƒˆ. >BVˆ›>_.
Amflºƒˆá605 102.

1973ágD gı|, Amflºƒˆ ˛´V\D \uÆD ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ ƒ‚¶›][ JÈ\VF Amflºƒˆ Œ[§B›m
g‚E©√´©∏_ ∂xÈV¬Ô©√‚¶ Amflºƒˆ ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ (cˆ\D \uÆD ∂–\] ∂π›>_) s]Ô^, 1976,
∏ˆ° 11á[√Ω ÷›ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›]uz Ì|>_ t[ƒV´D kw∫zk]™V_ cı¶VzD g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ ∞º>–D
÷ÚÕ>V_, ∂kuÁ≈ ÷Õ> ∂§s©A ∏´∑´\V™ º>]loÚÕm √›m ÂV‚Ô”¬z^ \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m
gÁðBÏ ∂kÏÔ”¬z ®ø›m JÈ\VF ÿ>ˆB©√|›mD√Ω ºÔ‚|¬ÿÔV^·©√|˛≈m.

z§©∏‚¶ ÔVÈkÁ´BÁ≈¬z^ ÿ√≈©√|D g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›>V_ √ˆÊo¬Ô©√|D.

]ÚAkÁ™, 2023 } ƒ™kˆ | 18{,

ºk.ºk.ºk.ºk.ºk. ®a_´V¤[,®a_´V¤[,®a_´V¤[,®a_´V¤[,®a_´V¤[,
gÁðBÏ.

————

MANNADIPET COMMUNE PANCHAYAT, PUDUCHERRY

Thirubuvanai, dated 18th January 2023.

Dangerous Establishments

NOTICE

The undermentioned  person  has requested permission of the additional horse power to the exiting industry

within the Mannadipet Commune Panchayat limits, as detailed below.



106 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [31 January 2023

Sl. Name and address Address of the Industry Power No. of

No. of the applicant industry site proposed required workers

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 M/s. National Polyplast (India) M/s. National Polyplast Manufacture/Activity 1399.00 H.P. 50

Private Limited, at Re-survey (India) Private Limited, of plastic preforms, to 1725.00 H.P. (Three

Nos. 128/3 and 128/6, Re-survey Nos. 128/3 plastic crates, food (Additional shifts).

NH Main Road, and 128/6, container and injection Power 326.00

Thiruvandarkoil, Thiruvandarkoil Revenue, molded plastic articles. H.P.)

Puducherry-605 102. Village, Puducherry.

In conformity with rule 11 of the Pondicherry Commune Panchayats (Grant of Licences and Permissions)

Rules, 1976, promulgated of this Union Territory by the Puducherry Village and Commune Panchayats Act, 1973,

objections, if any, for enhancement of the additional horse power to the above proposed industry, are invited to

reach the Commissioner, within ten days from the date of publication of this notice in the Official Gazette.

The objections received within the specified period will be considered by the Mannadipet Commune

Panchayat.

V. EJILERADJANE,

Commissioner.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mahalakshmi, wife of Madavane, residing at the

house bearing Door No. 11, Bharathidasan Street,

Kamarajar Nagar, Gorimedu, Puducherry-605 006,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm, to

whomsoever it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I swear this

affidavit in respect of different spelling in the name

of my husband. I state that in the Birth Certificate of

my husband, under Registration No. P/1959/00006, his

name has been mentioned as ‘Madavane’.

In the Birth Certificate of my daughter by name

Maragadam, under Registration No. M/1983/08647,

my husband’s name has been mentioned as

‘Madhavan’.

In  my Elec to r ’s Pho to  Iden t i ty  Card , under

No. NOG0131508, my husband’s name has been

mentioned as ‘Moorthi’ (‘JÏ›]’).

In my husband’s Elector’s Photo Identity Card

under No. DNX0326157, my husband’s name has

been mentioned as ‘Mourthy @ Madhavan’ [‘JÏ›]
(®) \V>k[’].

In my Aadhaar Card, under No. XXXX XXXX

0738, my husband’s name has been mentioned as

‘Madavane’ (‘\V>k[’).

In the Passbook of State Bank of India,

Kadirkamam Branch, Puducherry, my husband’s name

has been mentioned as ‘Madhavan’.

In the Family Ration Card, under No. 372156, my

husband’s name has been mentioned as ‘JÏ›] (®)
\V>k[’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid  names are  referred,  ident i f ied  and

relate to one and the same person, that is my said

husband only.

 I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before

the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 09th day of

January 2023.

562200 \ Ô V È ‚ ∑ t\ Ô V È ‚ ∑ t\ Ô V È ‚ ∑ t\ Ô V È ‚ ∑ t\ Ô V È ‚ ∑ t .

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, N. Thamotharan, son of Nallathambi, Hindu, aged

about 50 years and residing at North Street Extension,

Thengaithittu, Mudaliarpet, Puducherry-605 004, do

hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely depose as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

I state that I was born to my Hindu parents

Nallathambi and Kullammal on 07-04-1972 and I was

named as ‘Thamotharan’. The said name is found in

my Transfer Certificate vide No. 0102106 and in my


